
OH -

r.: \'(' :\; ....... 
:"'...~.~ ...... -~....., Decision' No~_-_' ___ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CONMISSION Of rr:H~"' STATE ,~F. CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the ApR11cation of EASTERN ) 
CITIBS TRA.NSIT, INC .. , a -corporation, to ) 
increase rates and fare's for the transporta- ) 
t10n of passengers in the vicin1ty of East' ) 
Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California. ). 

o PIN ION -..------

Application No.35241 
'First' S,upplemental .,T..... . 

By DeciSion NO,a 50323, dated July 27, 19$4, on Application 

No. 3,241, applicant was authorized to increase its adult fare from 

10 cents to 15 cents. The school fare of 10 cents cash, good for one 

or more zones, was not changed. 

By this supplemental applic~t1on applicant proposes to is~~e 

a 3D-ride school commutation ticket for th!ce dollars, good for 

transportation over the entire line whether the students plan to 
. 

travel Within one zone or between zones. This would be in lieu of 

the present cash fare of 10 cents per ride. A.ctually it represents 
.... i:' 

no increase in fares but it will require the purchase o~ the commuta-

tion ticket in order to get the benefit of the student fare. App11-
.,j " .. 

cant alleges that the commutation ticket is necessary for identifica­

tion of students. Students not using tickets will be required to pay 

the regular adult fare. 
. 

The Commission's stafr has estimated that six per cent of 

the student riders would pay a l,-cent cash fare instead of using the 

10-ccnt ticket. On thi$ baSis the proposed ticket would increase 
.. 

the estimated revenue from school riders on applicant's Whittier 
: .. 

~, 

Division from $22,970 to S23,~60, an increase of $690. The estimated 

operating results for the Wh1tti~~ division, as computed by the staff, 

-1-



A-35241 GR 

are as follows: 

Present Proposed 
F~rfs Fares 

Total Revenues $ 119,620 $ 120,310 
Total Expenses 112,62:.Q 11l,62Q 

Net before Income Taxes $ 3,970 $ 4,660 
Income Taxes 1,119 1,310 

Net Income $ 2,860 $ 3,3,0 

Operating Ratio (a) 97.6% 97.2% 
Rate Base $ 5'3,230 $ 53,~~~% Rate of Return (a) 5'.4~ 

(a) Atter provision for 1ncome taxes. 

The super1ntendents of the Wh1ttier Elementary Schools and 

Wh1ttier Union H1gh School District have informed the Commiss10n 

that they do not object to the proposed commutation ticket. 

The CommiSSion is of the opinion and finds that the appl1-

cantts request is justif1ed and reasonable. The proposed change in 

school fares will be author1zed. A public hear1ng 1s not deemed 

necessary. 

o R D E R -----.--

Application having been made, the Commiss1on bein,g fully 

advised in the prem1ses and having found the proposed tares to be 

justif1ed and reasonable, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

(1) That Eastern Cities Transit, Inc., a corporation, be 

and it hereby is authorized to establish, on not less than five 

days' notice to the Commission and to the public, the proposed fares 
as hereinabove set forth. 

(2) That appropriate notice to the public describing the 

tare changes here1n authorized shall be posted in applicant's buses 

for at least five days before such fares become ef~ect1ve. 

-2-



A"'35~1 GR 

(3) That the authority herein granted shall expire uc.l~ss 

exerc1sea within sixty days after the effective date hereof. 

The effective date of this order shall be ten days after 

the date hereof. 
San Fra.nCr;oo· ,!..,,I ~ 

Da ted at _ ... _. ____ ~.-.;:;;--_--, Ca lifornia, this -".1 - _ 
JANUARY ~ dey or ______ ~J. 195. _-) ~ 

( -ci. ~ m7Zk) 
(') I President 

'>fit {Jy.J / /.! :¥" @ 4..L / / / /.., I _ 
( I __ C> 

.J;?.~ \01 h4b:9.,Q 1 ~ 

Canmissioners 

-3-


